

No. 12-147

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB CO., *et al.*,

Petitioners,

v.

KENNETH ANGLIN, *et al.*,

Respondents.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Seventh Circuit

RESPONDENTS' BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

CHRISTOPHER CUETO
Counsel of Record
LAW OFFICE OF CHRISTOPHER
CUETO, LTD.
7110 West Main Street
Belleville, IL 62223
(618) 277-1554
ccueto@cuetolaw.com

SCOTT L. NELSON
ALLISON M. ZIEVE
PUBLIC CITIZEN
LITIGATION GROUP
1600 20th Street NW
Washington, DC 20009
(202) 588-1000

ROBERT L. SALIM
SALIM-BEASLEY, LLC
1901 Texas Street
Natchitoches, LA 71457
(318) 352-5999

Attorneys for Respondents

August 2012

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

INTRODUCTION 1

STATEMENT 2

 A. CAFA’s Mass Action Provision 2

 B. Facts and Proceedings Below 4

 C. The Seventh Circuit’s Decision in
 Anderson 5

REASONS FOR DENYING THE WRIT 8

 I. The Seventh Circuit’s Decision Correctly
 Interprets the Statute and Conflicts with
 No Other Appellate Decisions 8

 II. Bristol-Myers’s Policy Arguments Do Not
 Justify Review 14

CONCLUSION 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases:	
<i>Anderson v. Bayer Corp.</i> , 610 F.3d 390 (7th Cir. 2010).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Bullard v. Burlington Northern Santa Fe Ry.</i> , 535 F.3d 759 (7th Cir. 2008).....	7, 8, 9, 10
<i>Dow Chem. Co. v. Tanoh</i> , 130 S. Ct. 187 (2009).....	2
<i>Freeman v. Blue Ridge Paper Prods., Inc.</i> , 551 F.3d 405 (6th Cir. 2008).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>In re Hannaford Bros. Co. Customer Data Security Breach Litig.</i> , 564 F.3d 75 (1st Cir. 2009).....	13, 14
<i>Koral v. Boeing Co.</i> , 628 F.3d 945 (7th Cir. 2011).....	9, 16
<i>Tanoh v. Dow Chem. Co.</i> , 561 F.3d 945 (9th Cir. 2009).....	<i>passim</i>
Statutes:	
28 U.S.C. § 1332(a).....	4
§ 1332(d)(2)	3, 6
§§ 1332(d)(2)–(10)	3
§§ 1332(d)(3)–(4)	13
§ 1332(d)(4)(B)	13
§ 1332(d)(5)(B)	6
§ 1332(d)(9)	13
§ 1332(d)(11)	1

§ 1332(d)(11)(B)	3, 9
§ 1332(d)(11)(B)(i)	3
§ 1332(d)(11)(B)(ii)	3, 9
§ 1332(d)(11)(B)(ii)(II)	1, 12
§ 1332(d)(11)(B)(ii)(III)	13
28 U.S.C. § 1447(c)	4
28 U.S.C. § 1453(c)(1).....	5
Class Action Fairness Act of 2005, Pub. L. No. 109-2, § 2, 119 Stat. 4 (2005)	2

Other:

Pet. for Cert., <i>Dow Chem. Co. v. Tanoh</i> , No. 08-1589 (filed June 24, 2009).....	2, 11
S. Rep. No. 108-123 (2003).....	15
